
B.—No. 2b. 22 lII.—ESTIMATES FOE, THE

CLASSIII.—LAWANDJUSTICE—continued.

!tem. 1869-70.

Provincial Charges—continued. £ s. d. £ s. d.

Brought forward 6,301 0 0

DlSTEICT COTIETS—
Auckland—

Judge
Clerk

200
50

0
0

0
0

250 0 0

1
2

Total—Vote 111—Auckland

1
2

■ Nelson—
* Judge (Westland North)
Clerk at Westport
Bailiffs at Westport and Charleston

300 0
40 0

Fees.

0
0

340 0 0Total—Vote 112—Nelson

1
2
3
4
5

Westland (County of)—
*Judge
Clerk at Hokitika
Clerk at Greymouth ...
Bailiffs at Hokitika and Greymouth
Crier, 10s. a day when employed

600 0
300 0
40 0

Fees.

0
0
0

940 0 0Total—Vote 113—Westland

1
2

Otago (Gold Fields)—
Judge
Travelling Allowance
Tour Bailiffs

800
300
Fees.

0
0

0
0

1,100 0 0Total—Vote 114—Otago (Gold Fields)

1 Contingencies for the above Departments 60 0 0

60 0 0Total—Vote 115—Contingencies

Tbatelling Expenses of Judge of the "Westland and West-
land North Courts 200 0 0

Total—Vote 116—Teatellin&Expenses 200 0 0

Total, Disteict Coubts 2,890 0 0

1
2
8
4
5
G
7

8
9

10
11

Eesident Magisteates' Couets—
Auckland —

Eesident Magistrate ...
Chief Clerk
Clerk
Interpreter
Bailiff
Assistant Bailiff
Messenger

Onehunga, Otalmhu, Jlowiek, and Panmure—
Eesident Magistrate
Clerk
Travelling allowance ...
Forage

Papakura, Drmy, Pokeno, Waiuku, and Port Waikato—
Eesident Magistrate ...
Forage Allowance
Clerk at Papakura, Drury, and Pokeno
Clerk and Interpreter at Waiuku and Port Waikato (£50

from Native 0ffi ce)...

550 0
270 0
240 0

150 0
120 0
30 0

250 0
120 0
15 0
50 0

0
0
0

0o
0

0
0
0
0

12
13
14
15

275 0
50 0

100 0

0
0
0

100 0 0

Carried forward 2,320 0 0 9,191 0 0

* Same person.
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