				<b>*</b>		1000					
Item.					1869–70.						
	Provincial Charges—continued	7.		£	s.	d.		£	ន.	d.	
	Brought forward		•••			Ì		6,301	0	0	
	DISTRICT COURTS—										
	Auckland—			200	Λ	0					
$egin{array}{c} 1 \ 2 \end{array}$	$egin{array}{llll} \mathbf{Judge} & \dots & \dots & \dots \\ \mathbf{Clerk} & \dots & \dots & \dots \end{array}$			50		0					
	TOTAL—VOTE 111—AUCKLAND							250	0	0	
	Nelson										
1	*Judge (Westland North)	•••		300	-	0					
$\begin{bmatrix} 2 \\ 3 \end{bmatrix}$	Clerk at Westport Bailiffs at Westport and Charleston			$egin{array}{c} 40 \  m Fee \end{array}$	0	0					
υ		•••	•••	100	J.			0.40	_	_	
	TOTAL—VOTE 112—NELSON	•••	•••					340	0	0	
,	Westland (County of)—			600	0	0					
$egin{array}{c} 1 \\ 2 \end{array}$	*Judge Clerk at Hokitika		•••	300		ŏ					
3	Clerk at Greymouth			40	0	0					
4	Bailiffs at Hokitika and Greymouth			Fee	8,	ļ					
5	Crier, 10s. a day when employed	•••	•••	••	•						
	TOTAL —VOTE 113—WESTLAND	•••						940	0	0	
	Otago (Gold Fields)—										
1	$ m Judge \qquad \qquad \qquad$	•••		800		0					
2	Travelling Allowance	•••		300		0					
3	Four Bailiffs	***	•••	Fee	s.						
	TOTAL—VOTE 114—OTAGO (Go	old Fields)		<del>,</del>				1,100	0	0	
1	Contingencies for the above Departmen	nts	•••	60	0	0					
	Total—Vote 115—Contingen	CIES						60	0	0	
1	TRAVELLING EXPENSES OF JUDGE of the	Westland a	nd West-					, .			
	land North Courts	•••		200	0	0					
	TOTAL—VOTE 116—TRAVELLING	Expenses						200	0	0	
	TOTAL, DISTRICT COUR	rts	•••	2,890	0	0					
				,							
	RESIDENT MAGISTRATES' COURTS—  Auckland—										
1	Resident Magistrate	•••		550	0	0					
$\hat{2}$	Chief Clerk	•••		270		0					
3	<u>Clerk</u>	•••		240	0	0					
4	Interpreter	•••	•••	150	. 0	0					
$\frac{5}{6}$	$egin{array}{lll} { m Bailiff} & \dots & \dots & \dots \\ { m Assistant \ Bailiff} & \dots & \dots & \dots \end{array}$	. •••		120		ŏ					
7	Messenger	•••		30	0	0					
•	Onehunga, Otahuhu, Howick, and Pan	mure—									
8	Resident Magistrate	•••		250	0	0					
9	Clerk	•••		120		0	•				
10	Travelling allowance		•••	15 50	0	0					
11	Forage Papakura, Drury, Pokeno, Waiuku, an	nd Port Wo	ikato-	50	v	-					
$_{12}$	Resident Magistrate			275	0	0					
13	Forage Allowance	•••	]	50	0	0					
14	Clerk at Papakura, Drury, and Poker	10		100	0	0					
15	Clerk and Interpreter at Waiuku an from Native Office)	d Port Wail	cato (£50   	100	0	0					
				9 990	0	0		0.101	^		
	Carried forward		[	2,320	υ	U		9,191	v	U	